* [	09-08-2006	9-5-6
	<sup>50</sup> REC( 103303804	P/4783-17 HEET - PATENTS ONLY
40.1-6		se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
$\sum_{i=1}^{n}$	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies):
5	Robert F. Speyer	Georgia Tech Research Corporation 505 10 <sup>th</sup> Street NW Atlanta, Georgia 30332-0415
	Additional names(s) of conveying No party(ies) attached?	Additional name(s) & address(es) No attached?
•	3. Nature of Conveyance/Execution Date(s):	
	Assignment	
	Execution Date: July 14, 2006	
	<ul> <li><b>4.</b> Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>This document is being filed together with</li> <li>A. Application No.(s)</li> <li>11/402,040</li> </ul>	a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
	Additional numbers attache	ed? No
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
į	OSTROLENK, FABER, GERB & SOFFEN, LLP 1180 Avenue of the Americas New York, New York 10036-8403 Telephone: (212) 382-0700	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): <u>\$40.00</u></li> <li>Authorized to be charged by credit card</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 15-0700</li> </ul>
	Facsimile: (212) 382-0888	<ul> <li>Enclosed as part of Check No. 25676</li> <li>None required (government interest not affecting title)</li> </ul>
		□ None required (government interest not
	Facsimile: (212) 382-0888 In the event the actual fee is greater than the payment sub- mitted or is inadvertently not enclosed or if any additional fee due is not paid, the Patent and Trademark Office is authorized to charge the underpayment to Deposit Account No. 15-0700. 9. <u>Mark A. Farley</u> Name of Person Signing	<ul> <li>None required (government interest not affecting title)</li> <li>8. Payment Information Credit Card Last 4 Numbers</li> </ul>

00771902.1

٠

ł

Þ

AUG-03-2006 THU 02:28 PM GTRC OTL

07/07/2006 13:07 PAI 212 395 0651

OSTROLENE , FABER

005

## PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT - SOLE AND JOINT INVENTORS

OFGS FILE NO. P/4782-17

WHERHAS, I, Robert F. Speyer as essignor, have invented certain improvements in BORON CARBIDE COMPONENT AND METHODS FOR THE MANUFACTURE THEREOF for which as application for United States Letters Patent has been filed on April 11, 2006 and assigned U.S. Serial No. 11/402,040; and

WHEREAS, Georgia Tech Research Corporation, a corporation located at 505 10<sup>th</sup> Street NW, Atlanta, Georgia 30332-0415, as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any Patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Doilar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby scimowiedged. I, as assigner, hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all other countries in and to asid invention and the afbreazid application for Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute, relates and restamination applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States and all other countries, including all rights of priority from the filing of said application, and all rights for past infringement, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said inventions or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for myself and 🔨 my logal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further commercation, to excerne and deliver all divisional, continuation, release and other applications for Patent on said inventions and all assignments thereof to said assignce of its assigns, to communicate to said assignce or its representatives all fists known to the undersigned respecting said inventions, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful ouths, and to do generally everything necessary to assist assignee, its successors, assigns and nominces to obtain patent protection for sold invention in the United States and all other countries. the expenses incident to said applications to be home and paid by said assignee,

7/14/2006

(Date)

Robert F. Speyer

## LEGALIZATION RECOMMENDED

{00764851\_1>

COO 🛛

GEORGIV LECH WZE

01/14/2008 21:08 FAI 404 884 8140

PATENT REEL: 018262 FRAME: 0037

**RECORDED: 09/01/2006**